TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tasco Worldwide, Inc.		07/17/2002	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James S. Feltman, as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Tasco Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	2 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2800
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567416	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein

Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Elbein
Signature:	/Michael Elbein/
Date:	09/06/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0285

900086262

Total Attachments: 3

source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS#page2.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0286

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of May 24, 2002, is emered into between Tasco Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and James S. Feltman, as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Tasco Worldwide. Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and memorializes and confirms the transfer of trademark rights for Equidation in Case No. 02-10495 CACE 09, 17th Circuit, Broward County, Florida. Nothing in this document shall supercede such original irrevocable assignment and schedules, expand any representations or warranties contained therein, nor diminish any limitations or disclaimers contained therein. For valuable and lawful consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby:

Confirm that on May 24, 2002, Assignor did grant, assign, convey, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in registered or unregistered U.S. trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names, fictitious business names and corporate names (including, without limitation, all brand names, trade style and similar designations of source or origin), and registrations and applications for registration thereof as shown on Schedule A and/or referenced in the May 24, 2002, irrevocable assignment and schedules and all rights related thereto, including all good will and the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

With respect to those marks listed on Schedule A hereto and/or referenced in the May 24, 2002, irrevocable assignment and schedules and the applications for registration therefor which were filed by the applicant therein based on a bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Law, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to those marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

marks, together with the portion of the business of Tasco Worldwide, Inc. (as acquired by Assignor) to which the marks pertain, to the extent that the business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is duly executed in manner appropriate thereto as of the date first set forth above. To accommodate certain deadlines, the parties agree that a facsimile copy of this Assignment, followed by an original copy to be mailed, shall be considered as duly executed.

TASCO WORLDWIDE, INC.

Jennes S. Feltman, as assignee for the backt of creditors of Tasco Worldwide

Inc., a Deleware corporation

FINAL WERSION 7/17/02

SILVER ANTI FR					•	
	firearms	U.S.A.	1 730 770		-	Ţ.,
TASCO	Politicational discussion in the		1,120,110	November 10, 2002		
	scissors, scalpel, probe, pincer, magnifying glass	▼ 0	6			
TASCO	sunglasses, sportsman's safety ongoles	U.S.A.	828,918	October 22, 2008		
RUBICORN	60,990	U.S.A.	1,518,737	January 3, 2009		
	coaled optical lens sold as a component part of a binocular, a telescope, or a telescopic sight for a firearm	. ∢ Ն				
HIGH COUNTRY	-	U.S.A.	1,900,825	March 5, 2006		
	+	U.S.A.	1,949,491	January 16, 2006		
ACCUDOT	optical gun sights	U.S.A.	1,963,521	March 10 2006		
TASCO EYE MAX	>			10007 (C) 10000		
& Design	optics products	U.S.A.	76/032,435	A/N	2 727 00	
TASCO BASIX	optics products	U.S.A.	76/032.436	N/A	07 507 01	
LUMINOVA	optics products	11 S A	76/022 003	1477	74.071.01	
STARGITHE			000,000,00	IV/A	2.797.99	-
	tetescolies	U.S.A.	76/024,305	N/A	2.869.00	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Varmint	· ·					
(oŝo)	telescopes	U.S.A.	2,567,416	41035	2 317 01	
G S.U.B./SPORT ►UTILITY						
BINOCULAR	binoculars	U.S.A.	N.A	ŇA	92.426.00	
BIRDWATCHER	optics products	U.S.A.	75/891,207	N/A	92.505.00	4
						4
						1

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0289